

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF IOWA
Supreme Court No. 19-1616

STATE OF IOWA,
Plaintiff-Appellee,

vs.

KOURTNEY SHONTEZ HALL,
Defendant-Appellant.

APPEAL FROM THE IOWA DISTRICT COURT
FOR POLK COUNTY
THE HONORABLE ROBERT B. HANSON, JUDGE

APPELLEE'S BRIEF

THOMAS J. MILLER
Attorney General of Iowa

LINDA J. HINES
Assistant Attorney General
Hoover State Office Building, 2nd Floor
Des Moines, Iowa 50319
(515) 281-5976
(515) 281-4902 (fax)
linda.hines@ag.iowa.gov

JOHN P. SARCONI
Polk County Attorney

LUCAS STERBICK
Assistant County Attorney

ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF-APPELLEE

FINAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	3
STATEMENT OF THE ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW	5
ROUTING STATEMENT.....	7
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	7
ARGUMENT.....	10
I. There Was Sufficient Evidence from which the Jury Found Hall Guilty of Suborning Perjury Beyond a Reasonable Doubt.	10
II. There Was Sufficient Evidence to Support the Jury’s Verdict Finding Hall Guilty of Obstruction of Prosecution Beyond a Reasonable Doubt.	15
III. The District Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion in Admitting Exhibits 1, 2, and 3.....	19
IV. The District Court Did Not err in Denying Hall’s Motion for New Trial.....	25
CONCLUSION.....	28
REQUEST FOR NONORAL SUBMISSION.....	28
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	29

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>In re Oxiles</i> , 29 Haw. 323 (1926).....	15
<i>State v. Bugely</i> , 562 N.W.2d 173 (Iowa 1997)	20
<i>State v. Crone</i> , 545 N.W.2d 267 (Iowa 1996)	10, 16
<i>State v. Ellis</i> , 578 N.W.2d 655 (Iowa 1998).....	25, 26
<i>State v. Jefferson</i> , 545 N.W.2d 248 (Iowa 1996)	25
<i>State v. Maghee</i> , 573 N.W.2d 1 (Iowa 1997).....	20
<i>State v. Manna</i> , 534 N.W.2d 642 (Iowa 1995).....	19
<i>State v. McPhillips</i> , 580 N.W.2d 748 (Iowa 1998)	10, 15, 16
<i>State v. Miles</i> , 490 N.W.2d 798 (Iowa 1992).....	25
<i>State v. Neitzel</i> , 801 N.W.2d 612 (Iowa Ct. App. 2011)	27
<i>State v. Plaster</i> , 424 N.W.2d 226 (Iowa 1988).....	21
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 288 N.W.2d 337 (Iowa 1980).....	10, 16
<i>State v. Rodriquez</i> , 636 N.W.2d 234 (Iowa 2001)	20
<i>State v. Scalise</i> , 660 N.W.2d 58 (Iowa 2003)	26
<i>State v. Schories</i> , 827 N.W.2d 659 (Iowa 2013).....	10, 15
<i>State v. Thornton</i> , 498 N.W.2d 670 (Iowa 1993).....	27
<i>State v. Trudo</i> , 253 N.W.2d 101 (Iowa 1977).....	24
<i>Williams v. Hedican</i> , 561 N.W.2d 817 (Iowa 1997).....	20

State Statutes

Iowa Code § 719.3	16
Iowa Code § 720.3	7, 11

State Rules

Iowa R. Crim. P. 2.24(2)(b)(6) 25
Iowa R. Evid. 5.403 20

Other Authorities

3 Charles A. Wright, Federal Practice and Procedure § 553
(2d ed.1982)..... 25
1 J. Weinstein & M. Berger, *Weinstein's Evidence* ¶ 403[03]
(1986).....21
